Page 1/12
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
e-mail: mail@jumo.net

(1) (2) (3)
Order code / / , ...4 ...
Order example
LL3v-44ud / RS422 / sk ,
1. Please specify probe type and range in plain text.
2. UL approval is not available.
3. This extra code is available in combination with supply voltage 93—263V AC, not with low supply voltage. UL approval is not
available. The protection type in the carrying case corresponds to IP20, outside IP20D.
4. List extra codes in sequence, separated by commas.
2009-02-05/00324162
Data Sheet 70.6000JUMO GmbH & Co. KG • 36035 Fulda, Germany Page 12/12
Standard accessories
Accessories
Order examples
LOGOLINE
500 500junior 500d
1 Operating Instructions B 70.6001 B 70.6011 B 70.6021
2 mounting brackets X X X
cable-tie with foot (can be released), for strain relief of the connected sensor leads X X X
1 disposable fiber pen per channel X X X
2 chart rolls 16m long or
1 chart roll 32m long (with code r32) or
1 fanfold chart pack 16m long (with code fp)
X X X
LOGOLINE
500 500junior 500d
PC interface with TTL/RS232 converter X — X
Setup program on 3.5" diskette (2 items) X — X
External relay module ER8 (code zf is required) X — X
X = possible — = not possible
Order details Description LOGOLINE
500 500junior 500d
LL3v-44u/ts,fp,tm X
LL pen recorder
3 3 channels
v-44 amplifier and bezel size 144mm x 144mm
u version with scales and universal measurement inputs
ts door with lock (IP54)
fp cassette for fanfold chart
tm house with carrying handle, rubber feet and mains supply cable
LL1v-44uj/TG-35 X
LL pen recorder
1 1 channel
v-44 amplifier and bezel size 144mm x 144mm
uj/ version with scales and standard signal input (current/voltage)
TG-35 portable case
LL2v-44ud/zf,RS485 X
LL pen recorder
2 2 channels
v-44 amplifier and bezel size 144mm x 144mm
ud display version with universal measurement inputs
zf 8 logic inputs, supply for 2-wire transmitter and
interface for ER8
RS485 serial interface for communication with higher-level systems,
such as bus system or PC
2009-02-05/00324162